

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA City of River Rouge City Council Chambers 10600 W Jefferson Ave. River Rouge, MI 48218



7:00 pm Study Session

Tuesday, January 7, 2025

7:30 pm Council

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Approval of Minutes: December 17, 2024, Regular Meeting minutes

## Action Items

- To authorize the Interim Director of Public Safety to execute the enclosed Memorandum of Understanding between the Wyandotte Fire Dept. and its Regional Participating Partners – 2024 Assistance for Firefighters Grant Program
- To authorize Mayor William L. Campbell to execute an agreement with Goodbye Goose in accordance with the terms of the enclosed proposal for the 2025 season
- To authorize Mayor William L. Campbell to execute the enclosed Amendment No. 5 To Water Service Contract Between Great Lakes Water Authority and City of River Rouge.
- To approve the conveyance of the vacant lot at 133 Pine to the homeowner at 135 Pine, Cynthia Bowling, for \$100.00. The adjacent owner at 129 Pine already acquired the lot at 131 Pine.
- To authorize the Interim Director of Public Safety to execute the enclosed Memorandum of Understanding between the River Rouge Public Safety Department and the River Rouge School District.

<u>Reports of Standing Committees:</u> Finance Comm. -Building Comm.-Business License-Marijuana License – Block Party – <u>Elected Officials</u> Mayor Campbell-City Commissioners-City Assessor-City Treasurer-City Clerk-

<u>Communications:</u> Legal Department-PSO Dept.-Finance Director-Water Dept-DPW-Constable -

Old Business -New Business-Call to Audience (3- minute time limit) Adjournment-

Patricia H. Johnson, City Clerk
\*\*\*\* <u>PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES ON SILENT</u>